503650517 01/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3697152

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| MUNG CHIANG | 07/23/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DUSTSTAR DEVELOPMENT LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400 | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13784850 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)644-3217

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227007882

Email: filing@suipconsulting.com

Correspondent Name: REN-SHENG INTERNATIONAL

Address Line 1: 7F, NO. 57, SEC. 2, DUNHUA SOUTH ROAD

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 121-0003-US-DIV1 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GENE SU | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gene Su/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/15/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=121-0003-US-DIV1_Corrective-Assign_Inv-Duststar#page4.tif source=121-0003-US-DIV1_Corrective-Assign_Inv-Duststar#page5.tif

PATENT 503650517 REEL: 037496 FRAME: 0591

Attorney Docket No.: 121-0003-US-REG

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Mung Chiang, residing at 23 Waverly Road, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003, USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled:

mobile peer-to-peer content sharing method and system

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on February 23, 2009, under Serial No. 12/390,508, and

WHEREAS Duster Development LLC, a limited liability company of Detaware, having the address of the registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Sulte 400, Wilmington, New Casile County, Detaware 18806, USA (tereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention discussed therein (frereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignor, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assigner to have been received in full from said Assigner:

- 1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said invention; (b) in end to all rights to apply for potents on said invention in any and all countries pursuant to the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or niherwise; (a) in and to say and all Applications filled and any and all Fatents granted on said invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filled and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- Sald Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable and Assignee to enable to enable the fullest extent the right, tills and interest to said invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation-by-said-Assignor shall include prompt production of partitions facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of patitions, cether, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed heceasary or destrable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for proceedings any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for relasuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringament actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignor.
- 5. The term and covenants of this agreement shall have to the benefit of said Assignes, its successors, seeigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assigner, his respective heirs, legal representatives and sasigns.

1 of 2

 Sald Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1) July 23, 2009

Muna Chiana

College C. Courand

COLLEEN C. CONRAD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY NY COMMISSION EXPIRES QUOICOUR

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037496 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 01/15/2016